FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

THE HONORABLE ROSS W. KRUMM PRESIDING CR2

December 16, 2008 (4:11pm)
DECEMBER 17, 2008 - HARRISONBURG, VIRGINIA

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE

(Start: Recess: / Stop Trials: Proceedings:
District Court has hearing at 9:00 am in CR2

10:00 A.M.

ADMISSION TO PRACTICE: ROBERT CLARKSON LUNGER

07-50561-7 MICHAEL DAVID PERRY Dale Davenport
45) Trustee’s Objection to Claim #5-2 by Scott

Stonewall Veterinary Services, Inc. Stephen Milo
48) Response filed by

Stonewall Veterinary Services, Inc.
46) Trustee’s Objection to Claim #6-2 by

Thomas & Gloria Burgess
49) Response filed by

Thomas & Gloria Burgess
Order in cmorders continuing to 1-7-09 at 10:00 am

08-51245-7 LARRY & KARLA CAIN Dale Davenport
9) Motion for Exemption from Means Test Leake
Involuntary

08-50174-7 RICKETTS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Pro Se

197) Motion for compensation by McLean

George A. Mclean, Counsel for Trustee
No objections filed, order to be submitted approving motion

198) Motion to employ Michael E. Hastings as
Special Litigation Counsel
199) Objection by U.S. Trustee Guzinski

If no agreed order, to be continued to 1-7-09 at 10:00 am
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08-50781-7
17)
20)

08-50769-7
10)

17)

08-50826-7
7)

08-51147-7
15)

08-50395-7
28)

30)

08-50723-7
15)

Marilyn Solomon to appear by telephone (540-769-8744)

GREGORY & JOYCE WILLIAMS
U.S. Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case
Response by Debtors

ROBERT ALLEN COLES
Motion for relief from stay by
Chevy Chase Bank, FSB

Show cause hearing for failure by Kevin Fitzpatrick
to submit order from hearing held on 11-19-08

JOHN EVERETT RITCHIE, JR.
Trustee’s Objection to Claim of Exemptions

SHERRY LYNN CURRY

Show cause why case should not be dismissed

for failure to meet eligibility requirements set forth
in Bankruptcy Code Section 109(h)

KENT & CYNTHIA RICHARDS
U.S. Trustee’s Motion to Extend Time to File
Objection to Discharge or Motion to Dismiss

Approval of Reaffirmation Agreement with BB&T

DANNY & LANITA EYE

U.S. Trustee’s Motion to Extend Time
for Filing Objection to Discharge or
Motion to Dismiss Case
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Marilyn Solomon
Leake
Margaret Garber

Douglas Harold
Leake
Kevin Fitzpatrick

Kerry Armentrout
W. Stephen Scott

Kerry Armentrout
Callahan

Earman
Leake
Margaret Garber

Carlton
Allen
Margaret Garber



Margaret Garber

William Wentz

Michael Sharman

Wentz

Earman
Beskin
Milo

08-05007 U. S. TRUSTEE
07-50462-7 V.
HANSFORD R. MASSIE, III (Debtor)
Pre-Trial Conference: Objection to Discharge
12) Answer and motion to dismiss
20) Show Cause for debtor, if documents not delivered by 12-12-08
07-05027 GARY C. LOEFFLER
07-50462-7 JANET R. LOEFFLER
V.
HANSFORD R. MASSIE, 111
Pre-Trial Conference: Objection to Discharge
13) Answer filed
Angela Scolforo to appear by telephone (540-769-8744)
07-50353-13 ERIN LYNCH FRANKLIN
85) Motion for distribution of funds held by Chapter 13
Trustee, if case converts to Chapter 7
Case converted to Chapter 7 on 11-19-08
101) Motion by John G. Leake for Turnover of

Property (Funds)
Keep at end of 10:00 docket (may need appx. 2 hours)
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Leake



Lynchburg Case
07-60192-11
224)

225)

08-50818-11
6)
32)

08-50097-11
7)
73)

90)

08-50748-11
24)

11:00 A.M.

CAMPBELL LUMBER COMPANY, INC.

Objection by Betty C. Campbell to
Notice of First Proposed Distribution

Objection by Betty C. Campbell to
Notice of Second Proposed Distribution

JOHN & KATHERINE O’BRIEN
Status Hearing
Approval of Disclosure Statement

STAUNTON BUILDING SUPPLY, INC.

Status Hearing
Confirmation of Plan

Motion for compensation by
Thomas Dixon, Counsel for Debtor

MARK LOUIS KOINER
Status Hearing

Page 4 of 5

Richard Scott

Douglas Little

Ault

Dixon

Thomas Dixon



08-51271-11
S)

23)

6)

9)

30)

13)

8)

BLUE RIDGE SHADOWS HOTEL

& CONFERENCE CENTER, LLC
Amended Motion for Joint Administration
(Procedural Consolidation Only)

Answer by Summit Community Bank

Motion to Employ Timothy J. McGary
as counsel for debtor
Motion Regarding Chapter 11 First Day Motions

(Determine Status under 11 U.S.C. Section 363(d)(3)
Response by Summit Community Bank

Motion for Adequate Protection (Utility Deposits)

Motion Re Chapter 11 First Day Motions
(Use of Cash Collateral or in alternative avoid

26)

08-51272-11
5)

19/21)

6)

8)

12)

fixing of lien)
Response by Summit Community Bank

BLUE RIDGE SHADOWS, LLC
Motion for Joint Administration
(Procedural Consolidation Only)
Response by Summit Community Bank

Motion to Employ Timothy J. McGary
as counsel for debtor

Motion Regarding Chapter 11 First Day Motions
(Determine Status under 11 U.S.C. Section 363(d)(3)

Motion for Adequate Protection (Future Utilities)
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Timothy McGary

Mark Callahan

Timothy McGary

Mark Callahan



