## FINAL:

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT THE HONORABLE ROSS W. KRUMM PRESIDING

CR2

December 16, 2008 (4:11pm)

## **DECEMBER 17, 2008 - HARRISONBURG, VIRGINIA**

CASE NO.	DEBTOR			ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE	
(Start:	Recess:	/Stop	Trials:	Proceedings:	
District Cour	<mark>t has hearin</mark> g	at 9:00 am in CR2			
		<u>10:00 A</u>	<u>.M.</u>		
	ADMI	ISSION TO PRACTICE: RO	BERT CLARKSO	ON LUNGER	
07-50561-7		MICHAEL DAVID PERRY	<i>Y</i>	Dale Davenport	
45)		Trustee's Objection to Claim	#5-2 by	Scott	
		Stonewall Veterinary Service	s, Inc.	Stephen Milo	
48)		Response filed by			
		Stonewall Veterinary Service	s, Inc.		
46)		Trustee's Objection to Claim	#6-2 by		
,		Thomas & Gloria Burgess	J		
19)		Response filed by			
		Thomas & Gloria Burgess			
		Order in cmorders continuin	g to 1-7-09 at 10:00	0 am	
08-51245-7		LARRY & KARLA CAIN		Dale Davenport	
9)		Motion for Exemption from N	Means Test	Leake	
I					
<i>Involuntary</i> 08-50174-7		RICKETTS CONSTRUCT	ION CO INC	Pro Se	
197)		Motion for compensation by	ion co., inc.	McLean	
.91)		George A. Mclean, Counsel f	or Trustee	Wichean	
		No objections filed, order to		ving motion	
198)		Motion to employ Michael E.	. Hastings as		
,		Special Litigation Counsel	C		
199)		<b>Objection</b> by U.S. Trustee		Guzinski	
		If no agreed order, to be con	tinued to 1-7-09 at	10:00 am	

08-50781-7 17) 20)	Marilyn Solomon to appear by telephone (540-769-8744) GREGORY & JOYCE WILLIAMS U.S. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case Response by Debtors	Marilyn Solomon Leake Margaret Garber
08-50769-7 10) 17)	ROBERT ALLEN COLES Motion for relief from stay by Chevy Chase Bank, FSB  Show cause hearing for failure by Kevin Fitzpatrick to submit order from hearing held on 11-19-08	Douglas Harold Leake Kevin Fitzpatrick
08-50826-7 7)	JOHN EVERETT RITCHIE, JR. Trustee's Objection to Claim of Exemptions	Kerry Armentrout W. Stephen Scott
08-51147-7 15)	SHERRY LYNN CURRY Show cause why case should not be dismissed for failure to meet eligibility requirements set forth in Bankruptcy Code Section 109(h)	Kerry Armentrout Callahan
08-50395-7 28) 30)	KENT & CYNTHIA RICHARDS U.S. Trustee's Motion to Extend Time to File Objection to Discharge or Motion to Dismiss Approval of Reaffirmation Agreement with BB&T	Earman Leake Margaret Garber
08-50723-7 15)	DANNY & LANITA EYE U.S. Trustee's Motion to Extend Time for Filing Objection to Discharge or Motion to Dismiss Case	Carlton Allen Margaret Garber

08-05007	U. S. TRUSTEE	Margaret Garber
07-50462-7 12)	V.  HANSFORD R. MASSIE, III (Debtor)  Pre-Trial Conference: Objection to Discharge  Answer and motion to dismiss	William Wentz
12)	Answer and motion to distinss	
20)	Show Cause for debtor, if documents not delivered by 12-12-08	
07-05027	GARY C. LOEFFLER	) C 1 1 C1
07-50462-7	JANET R. LOEFFLER	Michael Sharman
	v. HANSFORD R. MASSIE, III_	Wentz
	Pre-Trial Conference: Objection to Discharge	
13)	Answer filed	
07 50252 12	Angela Scolforo to appear by telephone (540-769-8744)	Г
07-50353-13 85)	ERIN LYNCH FRANKLIN  Motion for distribution of funds held by Chapter 13	Earman Beskin
03)	Trustee, if case converts to Chapter 7	Milo
	Case converted to Chapter 7 on 11-19-08	IVIIIO
101)	Motion by John G. Leake for Turnover of Property (Funds)  Keep at end of 10:00 docket (may need appx. 2 hours)	Leake

## 11:00 A.M.

<b>Lynchburg Case</b> 07-60192-11 224)	CAMPBELL LUMBER COMPANY, INC. Objection by Betty C. Campbell to Notice of First Proposed Distribution	Richard Scott  Douglas Little
225)	Objection by Betty C. Campbell to Notice of Second Proposed Distribution	
08-50818-11 6) 32)	JOHN & KATHERINE O'BRIEN Status Hearing Approval of Disclosure Statement	Ault
08-50097-11 7) 73)	STAUNTON BUILDING SUPPLY, INC. Status Hearing Confirmation of Plan	Dixon
90)	Motion for compensation by Thomas Dixon, Counsel for Debtor	
08-50748-11 24)	MARK LOUIS KOINER Status Hearing	Thomas Dixon

08-51271-11	BLUE RIDGE SHADOWS HOTEL & CONFERENCE CENTER, LLC	Timothy McGary
5)	Amended Motion for Joint Administration (Procedural Consolidation Only)	
23)	Answer by Summit Community Bank	Mark Callahan
6)	Motion to Employ Timothy J. McGary as counsel for debtor	
9)	Motion Regarding Chapter 11 First Day Motions (Determine Status under 11 U.S.C. Section 363(d)(3)	
30)	Response by Summit Community Bank	
13)	Motion for Adequate Protection (Utility Deposits)	
8)	Motion Re Chapter 11 First Day Motions	
	_ (Use of Cash Collateral or in alternative avoid fixing of lien)	
26)	Response by Summit Community Bank	

08-51272-11 5)	BLUE RIDGE SHADOWS, LLC  Motion for Joint Administration (Procedural Consolidation Only)	Timothy McGary
19/21)	Response by Summit Community Bank	Mark Callahan
6)	Motion to Employ Timothy J. McGary as counsel for debtor	
8)	Motion Regarding Chapter 11 First Day Motions (Determine Status under 11 U.S.C. Section 363(d)(3)	
12)	Motion for Adequate Protection (Future Utilities)	